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 League of Women Voters, et al., (“Petitioners”) do not oppose Senator Vernon Sykes and 

House Minority Leader Allison Russo’s motion to move the primary-election date—with one 

qualification:  Petitioners respectfully request that any order by this Court moving the primary 

election date clearly indicates that the order only applies to the General Assembly elections.  

This limitation is consistent with the content of the motion at issue, which discusses the progress 

being made by the Commission only in connection with the General Assembly plan.  See 

Resp’ts’ Sykes and Russo Mot. to Move The Primary Election Date, at 4, League of Women 

Voters of Ohio v. Ohio Redistricting Comm., No. 2021-1193.  
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Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Freda J. Levenson 

Freda J. Levenson (0045916) 

   Counsel of Record 

ACLU OF OHIO FOUNDATION, INC.  

4506 Chester Avenue  

Cleveland, OH 44103  

(614) 586-1972 x125 

flevenson@acluohio.org  

David J. Carey (0088787)  

ACLU OF OHIO FOUNDATION, INC.  

1108 City Park Avenue, Suite 203  

Columbus, OH 43206  
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Counsel for Petitioners 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Freda J. Levenson, hereby certify that on this 23rd day of March 2022, I caused a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing to be served by email upon the counsel listed below: 

Bridget C. Coontz, bridget.coontz@ohioago.gov 

Julie M. Pfeiffer, julie.pfeiffer@ohioago.gov 

Michael Walton, michael.walton@ohioago.gov 

 

Counsel for Respondent Secretary of State LaRose, Ohio 

 

Phillip J. Strach, phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com 

Thomas A. Farr, tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com 

John E. Branch, III, john.branch@nelsonmullins.com 

Alyssa M. Riggins, alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com 

 

W. Stuart Dornette, dornette@taftlaw.com 

Beth A. Bryan, bryan@taftlaw.com 

Philip D. Williamson, pwilliamson@taftlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents House Speaker Robert R. Cupp and Senate President 

Matt Huffman 

 

       /s/ Freda J. Levenson     

       Freda J. Levenson (0045916) 

       Counsel for Petitioners  
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